BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

BID FORM

To be returned with bid documents:

RAP Engineering, Inc.		
RAP Engineering, Inc.		
Robert Perez		
503 E. Mission Road		
San Marcos, CA 92069		
(760) 233-2980		
(760) 233-2984		
rperez@rapenginc.com		
www.rapenginc.com		

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project for the following TOTAL BASE PRICE PLUS ALTERNATES:

PLEASE GO TO NEXT PAGE:

J 	BID PRICE (IN WRITTEN FORM)	BID PRICE (IN NUMBERS)
	Said Sum includes all applicable taxes and costs	Said Sum includes all applicable taxes and costs

BASE BID: REMOVE ALL EXISTING ASPHALT, INCLUDING PETROMAT, AND REPLACE WITH NEW MATERIALS PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS	Four Hundred Sixty Thousand, Nine Hundred-Eighteen Dollars	\$_460,918.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1: ADD 3" OVER NATIVE	Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Twenty-Four Dollars	\$ <u>15,424.00</u>
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2: ADD ADA RAMP	Two Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars	\$2,200.00
ADD ALLOWANCE	Fifty Thousand Dollars	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BID (INCLUDES ALTERNATES & ALLOWANCE)	Five Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand, Five Hundred, Forty-Two Dollars	\$ <u>528,542.00</u>

The lowest bid shall be the lowest total base price plus alternates. The bid will be awarded to only one bidder.

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Informal Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract duration shall commence on the date stated in the District's Notice to Proceed, and shall be completed by the Contractor in the time specified in the Contract Documents. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the District's Notice to Proceed.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the law providing for the registration of Contractors,

License No. A, Expiration Date 6/30/2021, class of license A If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.	
List all other classifications for this license number:	
Bidder's DIR #_1000002968	
Bidder is to indicate if they are a Certified DVBE Contractor (Attached is a copy of DVBE Certification Letter issued by OSBCR) Yes No	
Bidder is to indicate if a Good Faith Effort was made to include DVBE Subcontractors and suppliers in the Bid: Yes No	

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

- 1. The required bid security is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 2. The required Designation of Subcontractors is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 3. The required Designation of DVBE Subcontractors is attached hereto.
- 4. The required Contractors Statement Regarding Maintaining a Drug Free Workplace is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 5. The required NOTARIZED Non-Collusion Affidavit is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 6. The required Worker's Compensation Certificate is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 7. The required NOTARIZED Fingerprint Requirement Application is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 8. The required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- The required NOTARIZED Asbestos-Free Materials Certification is attached hereto or bidder's bid will be rejected as nonresponsive.
- 10. The required Information of Bidders (List of Current Projects & List of Completed Projects) is attached hereto.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

Name of Bidder	RAP Engineering, Inc.
Signature	
Name and Title	Robert Perez, President
Dated	4 14 21

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

To be returned with bid documents:

Labor Code section 3700 in relevant part provides:

Every employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:

- (a) By being insured against liability to pay compensation in one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this State.
- (b) By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to self-insure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees.

I am aware of the provisions of section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

Signature
Robert Perez Printed Name
President
Title
RAP Engineering, Inc.

(In accordance with article 5 (commencing at section 1860), chapter 1, part 7, division 2 of the Labor Code, the above certificate must be signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any work under this contract.)

Dated ₋	4	14	21	
		1		

18 | P a g e

BID BOND

To be returned with bid documents:	
The makers of this bond are,	RAP Engineering, Inc.
	as Principal, and
Western Surety Company, as	Surety and are held and firmly bound unto the
District, hereinafter called the District, in the penal sum of	of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL BID
PRICE of the Principal submitted to DISTRICT for the wo	ork described below, for the payment of which
sum in lawful money of the United States, well and tru	ly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly	and severally, firmly by these presents.
	ON IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has
submitted the accompanying bid dated APRILIY	2021, for
BID #2021-075	5-002
ASPHALT REPLA	CEMENT
AT PROSPECT AVEN	UE SCHOOL
If the Principal does not withdraw its I Documents; and if the Principal is awarded the Contract required by the Contract Documents; then this obligation s remain in full force and effect.	bid within the time specified in the Contract t and provides all documents to the District as shall be null and void. Otherwise, this bond will
Surety, for value received, hereby stipulatime, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract Dobond, and Surety does hereby waive notice of any such ch	ates and agrees that no change, extension of ocuments shall in affect its obligation under this nanges.
In the event a lawsuit is brought upon this the Surety shall pay all litigation expenses incurred by attorneys' fees, court costs, expert witness fees and expen	bond by the District and judgment is recovered, the District in such suit, including reasonable uses.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-bour	nd parties have executed this instrument under
their several seals this 9th day of April	, the name and corporate seal of
each corporation.	
(Corporate Seal)	RAP Engineering, Inc.
P	Prineipal
	By
	itle Robert Perez, President
(Corporate Seal)	Surety Columnia
B	Lisa Cruz Atorney-in-Fact
(Corporate Seal)	Western Surety Company Surety

(Attach Attorney-in-Fact	t Certificate)	Title Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF CALIFORNI		
DISTRICT OF) ss.)	**SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**
On this	day of	, in the year 20 , before me,
	, a Notary	Public in and for said state, personally appeared
	, k	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument as	the Attorney-In-Fact	t of the (Surety) acknowledged to me that he subscribed the
name of the		(Surety) thereto and his own name as Attorney-In-Fact.
(SEAL)		Notary Public in and for said State
Commission expires:		
-		ocal representatives of the bonding company must be
For District Informationa	il Purpose:	
Surety Company Name	Western Surety Co	ompany Contact Larry Nakahara
Address	151 N. Franklin St.	Phone (619) 682-3550
City State Zin	Chicago, IL 60606	Date 4/9/2021

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jeffrey W Cavignac, James P Schabarum II, Jase Hamilton, Brittany Aceves, Lisa Cruz, Individually

of San Diego, CA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 9th day of June, 2020.

COARDANA

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat. Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha **S**5

On this 9th day of June, 2020, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021



J. Mohr, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 9th day of April, 2021.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Form F4280-7-2012

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of San Diego	}
On APR 0 9 2021 before me,	Shannen Sigman, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within heastheathey executed the same in his/he	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that e)/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SHANNEN SIGMAN COMM #2281292 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 16, 2023
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
•	DISTRICTIONS FOR COMMUNICATING FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notaring in the commission.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Diego	s.s.
On April 14, 2021 before me, Christina Garcia	, Notary Public Name of Notary Public, Title
personally appeared Robert Perez	
Personally appeared Name	of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and to instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of with instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	edged to me that he/she/they executed hat by his/ her/their signature(s) on the hich the person(s) acted, executed the
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	CHRISTINA GARCIA Notary Public - California San Diego County
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 2196217 My Comm. Expires May 8, 2021
Christian University Public Signature of Notary Public	Seal
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could parties acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use Description of Attached Document	revent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
locument titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: ☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/Geperal Trustee(s) Other:	

BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

To be returned with bid documents:

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business and (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater if the work involves streets or highways, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Name of Bidder	RAP Engineering, Inc.
Signature	\
Name and Title	Robert Perez, President
Dated 41	4/21

Portion of Work	Division of Work or Trade, License, Type	Name of Firm or Subcontractor	Complete Address, including Zip Code	Phone number with area code	Contractor's License Number & DIR Number
3.4%	Land Surveying	Golden Triangle Land Surveying, Inc.	1298 Navel Place Vista, CA 92081	760-758-7725	LS 6788 exp 9/30/2021 DIR#1000015071
0.11%	Environmental Consulting & Engineering	iVet Environmental, Inc.	2534 State Street Suite #311 San Diego, CA 92101	619-516-8121	CSLB #1046197 DIR #1000567406
30.6%	Earthwork	F.J. Willert Contracting Company	1869 Nirvana Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91911	619-421-1980	CSLB #402473 DIR #1000004062
1.9%	Striping	Kelly Gee Striping, Inc.	PO Box 710155 Santee, CA 92072	619-518-9990	CSLB #996810 DIR #1000032025

Portion of Work	Division of Work or Trade, License, Type	Name of Firm or Subcontractor	Complete Address, including Zip Code	Phone number with area code	Contractor's License Number & DIR Number
-					

DESIGNATION OF DVBE SUBCONTRACTORS

To be returned with bid documents:

Contractor shall identify each subcontractor that is a certified Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE). Contractor shall provide the DVBE Reference Number assigned by the Office of Small Business Certification and Resources for each DVBE subcontractor, and shall attach a copy of the subcontractor's certification letter.

Subcontractor Name/License #	DVBE Reference Number
Golden Triangle Land Surveying, Inc. / #LS6788	DVBE #1770328
iVet Environmental, Inc. / #1046197	DVBE #2012070

Printed on: 4/13/2021 3:36:59 PM

To verify most current certification status go to: https://www.caleprocure.ca.gov



Office of Small Business & DVBE Services

Certification ID: 1770328

Legal Business Name:

GOLDEN TRIANGLE LAND SURVEYING INC

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 1:

GOLDEN TRIANGLE LAND SURVEYING INC

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 2:

Address:

1298 NAVEL PLACE

VISTA

CA 92081

Email Address:

willardbh@att.net

Business Web Page:

Business Phone Number:

760/758-7725

Business Fax Number:

888/901-6466

Business Types:

Service

Certification Type

Status

From

To

DVBE

Approved

04/06/2020

04/30/2022

SB(Micro)

Approved

04/06/2020

04/30/2022

Stay informed! KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATION PROFILE UPDATED! -LOG IN at <u>CaleProcure.CA.GOV</u>

Questions?
Email: OSDSHELP@DGS.CA.GOV
Call OSDS Main Number: 916-375-4940
707 3rd Street, 1-400, West Sacramento, CA 95605

Printed on: 4/13/2021 3:37:36 PM

To verify most current certification status go to: https://www.caleprocure.ca.gov



Office of Small Business & DVBE Services

Certification ID: 2012070

Legal Business Name: iVet Environmental Inc.

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 1:

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 2:

Address:

2534 State Street Suite 311

San Diego CA 92101 Email Address:

joseph.fucella@ivetenv.com

Business Web Page: www.ivetenv.com

Business Phone Number:

619/516-8121

Business Fax Number:

Business Types:

Construction, Service

Certification Type

Status

From

To

DVBE

Approved

03/08/2019

03/31/2022

\$B(Micro)

Approved

01/21/2019

03/31/2022

Stay informed! KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATION PROFILE UPDATED! -LOG IN at <u>CaleProcure.CA.GOV</u>

Questions?
Email: OSDSHELP@DGS.CA.GOV
Call OSDS Main Number: 916-375-4940
707 3rd Street, 1-400, West Sacramento, CA 95605

A. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (Backlog)

To be returned with bid documents:

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.**]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Anticipated Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work / Contract Amount	Contact Person/ Phone Number
lease see	attached			
	_			
				100
	- 44144			***

RAP ENGINEERING, INC.
CONTRACTS IN PROGRESS
DECEMBER 31, 2020
SEE INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANTS REVIEW REPORT ON SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Enception to Dec 31, At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020	\$311,372 \$3,050,613 \$2,293,434	\$1,415,784 \$311	\$1,727,155	\$7,947	\$192,768	\$4,592,948 \$2,214,236		\$1,068,550	\$3,709,218	\$4,777,768	\$1,632,467	\$7,555,921	
From Interprise to United State Stat													
From Interprise to Learning	44,26	Œ		*	2,772	139,832	41,508	8,199	36,081	44,280	39,972	215,885	HOPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MOD
From Interprise to Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Costs and Billings Entimated In Excess and Costs Entimated In Excess Partial Professor Entimated In Excess Entimated Revenues Revenues Gross Revenues Revenues Cost of Cost of Cost of Cost of September 1, 22, 230 S1,006,846 September 1, 229,080 S142,410 S163,582 September 1, 229,080 S1,006,846 September 2, 23, 288 S12,286 S142,410 S163,582 S1,006,846 September 2, 23, 288 S12,286 S142,410 S163,582 S1,006,846 S142,410 S163,580 S1,006,	200,84	(*)	*	30	23,317	77,490	177,530	72,991	127,857	200,847	117,228	322,574	SWCCD PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING
From Interpition to Interest and Ellilings Extimated in Excess Examings of Cost of Extinated in Excess Examings of Cost of Interest and Ellings Examings Extrained Revenues Revenues Gross Revenues (Cost of Extinated Revenues Examed Profit Examed Examed (Complete Billings Examings Examed Profit Examed (Complete Billings Examings Examed Examed (Complete Billings Examed Servenues Servenues (Cost of Examed Examed Servenues (Cost of Examed Profit Examed (Cost of Examed Servenues (Cost of Examed Se	£1,78	*	¥	*	56,809	17,673	40,928	34,347	63,390	97,737	43,923	124,986	PACIFIC BEACH MS WSM INC
From Interprise to Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2021 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2021 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2021 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2021 For the Year Ended Dec 31, 2020 For the	239,05	(*)	*	×	1,232	45,358	237,866	75,148	163,950	239,098	95,939	305,247	HOTEL DEL CORONADO
From Integrities to Dec 31, Dec 31, Dec 31, Dec 31, 2020 Costs and Billings Extinated in Excess Explanated In Explanated Revenues Revenues Gross Revenues (Cost of Complete Billings) Explanated Revenues Express Self-6,950 \$190,896 \$142,410 \$163,582 \$15,565 \$190,896 \$142,410 \$163,582 \$15,565 \$190,896 \$142,410 \$163,582 \$15,565 \$190,896 \$142,410 \$163,582 \$15,565 \$190,896 \$142,410 \$163,582 \$15,565 \$190,896 \$142,410 \$163,582 \$15,565 \$10,006,845 \$10,	152,56	.00	æ	(*)	15,671	76,370	136,860	30,153	122,378	152,531	48,969	247,718	PROTEA VA CLINIC
From Inequinate Inequi	57,28	×	(6)	36	888	63,566	56,411	5,781	51,518	57,299	12,914	127,999	PALOMAR AIRPORT RD WIDENING
From Interption to Dec 31, 2020 At Dec 31, 2020 Cotts and Ellings Extringed of Cotts Extringed and Cott to Of Extracted Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Cott to Couplete Billings Extringed Extracted Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues 5 \$765,941 \$2,530 \$3,1005,845 \$318,527,174 \$42,246 \$48,225 \$23,4765 \$602 \$45,597 \$51,005 \$52,309 \$41,143 \$11,166 \$1,127,755 \$82,296 \$137,037	123,87	(3♥)	7.0	19	2,726	120,947	121,153	53,763	70,116	123,879	146,503	337,566	CARDIFF ES
From Interption to Dec 31, 2020 At Dec 31, 2020 Costs and Billings Extimated in Excess Earnings of Costs Earnings of Costs Earnings and Cost of C	165,03	28	19	38	532	53,285	164,503	27,999	137,037	165,035	38,885	229,207	BLENDED RO LINE PROJECT
From Inteption to Dec 31, At Dec 31, 2020 Costs and Billings Estimated in Excess Estimated Revenues Revenues Gross Revenues (Cost of Complete Billings Estimated Revenues Examples) Estimated Revenues Revenues State Revenues (Cost of Complete Billings Estimated Revenues Examples) Estimated Revenues Revenues (Cost of Complete Billings Estimated Revenues Examples) Estimated Revenues Revenues (Cost of Cost of Co			52,309	2.5	602	234,766	1,179,462	256,624	923,439	1,180,064	321,866	1,480,071	COSTA VISTA RV RESORT
From Inciping to Inciping the State of Inciping			58,016	119	45,697		225,678	77,933	193,442	271,375	77,933	271,375	MIRA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MOD
From Interption to Dec 31. At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 For the Year Ended Dec 31.2 2020 At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020			82,810	31	42,521	<u> </u>	241,389	114,871	169,039	283,910	114,871	283,910	GOMPERS PREP ACADEMY
From Interption to Dec 31, At Dec 31, 2070 Cotts and Billings Earlings of Cotts Earlings and Extinusted in Excess Earlings and Cott to of Edinated Revenues Revenues Gross Revenues Recent Revenues Revenu			527,174	5,318	9	619,008	817,775	141,018	671,439	812,457	271,025	1,561,472	30TH STREET PIPELINE
From Interption to Dec 31, Dec		49	\$1,006,846	\$2,630	•	\$765,941	\$1,151,885	\$169,724	\$979,532	\$1,149,256	\$302,438	\$2,047,911	SEWER & AC WATER GROUP GJ778
From Interption to Dec 31, At Dec 31, 2020 Cotts and Billings Extinated in Excess Exhibits of Corts Extinated In Excess Cort to Cort to Of Extinated Revenues Revenues Couplete Billings Cort to Of Extinated Revenues Exercises E													Contract
From Inception to Dec 31, Dec 31, 2020 Cott and Billings Estimated in Excess Earnings of Costs Estimated In Excess Estimated In Excess Estimated Revenues Revenues Gross Revenues Revenues			Earned	Earnings	Billings	Complete	to Date	Profit	Incurred	Earned	Profit	Revenues	Contract
At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 Cotts and Ellings Extensings Genets Earnings Genets In Excess and Cost of				Estimated	ዲ	Cost to	Billed	Gross	Costs	Revenues	Gress		
At Dec 31, 2020 Cotts and Billings Entimated in Excess Earnings of Costs		Cost of		pnd	in Excess	Estimated					Estimated		
At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020 Cotts and Billings Extinated in Excess				of Costs	Euroings								
At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January L. 2029 Corts and Billings				in Excess	Estimated								
At Dec 31, 2020 Prior to January 1, 2020				Billings	Costs and				Contraction of the Contraction o	The state of the s			
	Forth	January 1, 2020	Prior to	31, 2020	At Dec	2020		020	From Inception to Dec 31, 2020	From Incep		Total Contract	
From Inception to						Dec 31,							
From						Inception to							
From From						× 10 H							
						1							



LIC# A880956 CALTRANS MBE/DBE #40569 SLBE/ELBE #12RE0755

Notable Completed Projects:

Job description CVESD Harborside, Kellogg	, Montgomery	Elementary Schools		
Location Chula Vista, CA	Comple	tion date11/2018		
Contract price \$1,173,647		General Contractor	Balfour Beath	/ Construction
Owner Chula Vista Elem School District	Contact	David Kuhle	Phone	858-635-7400
Job description Alvin Dunn K-8 Phase 1	-			*************
Location San Marcos, CA	Comple	tion date12/2018		
Contract price \$421,085		General Contractor	_Lusardi Const	ruction Company
Owner San Marcos Unified School District	Contact	Bill Lesley	Phone	619-518-9135
Job description Elementary School #46				
Location Chula Vista, CA	Comple	tion date <u>12/2016</u>		
Contract price \$623,662		General Contractor	Balfour Beatty	/ Construction
Owner Chula Vista Elem, School District	Contact	David Kuhle	Phone	858-635-740
Job description Palomar College Parking St	ructure			
			McCarthy Buil	ding Co.
Job description La Costa Meadows Element	tarv School			
		tion date 07/2019		
			Erickson Hall	Construction
Owner San Marcos Unified School Dist	Contact	Matthew Riley	Phone	760-445-7663
Job description	ary School Mod	,		
Location Chula Vista, CA	Complet	tion date <u>08/2019</u>		
			,	
Owner Chula Vista Elem School District	Contact	Shaun O'Neil	Phone Phone	858-635-7400
	Contract price \$1,173,647 Owner Chula Vista Elem School District Job description Alvin Dunn K-8 Phase 1 Location San Marcos, CA Contract price \$421,085 Owner San Marcos Unified School District Job description Elementary School #46 Location Chula Vista, CA Contract price \$623,662 Owner Chula Vista Elem. School District Job description Palomar College Parking St Location San Marcos, CA Contract price \$604,692 Owner Palomar Community College District Job description La Costa Meadows Element Location San Marcos, CA Contract price \$405,613 Owner San Marcos Unified School Dist Job description CVESD Sunnyside Elementa Location Chula Vista, CA Contract price \$960,975	Location Chula Vista, CA Completed Contract price \$1,173,647 Owner Chula Vista Elem School District Contact Job description Alvin Dunn K-8 Phase 1 Location San Marcos, CA Completed Contract price \$421,085 Owner San Marcos Unified School District Contact Job description Elementary School #46 Location Chula Vista, CA Completed Contract price \$623,662 Owner Chula Vista Elem, School District Contact Job description Palomar College Parking Structure Location San Marcos, CA Completed Contract price \$604,692 Owner Palomar Community College District Contact Job description La Costa Meadows Elementary School Location San Marcos, CA Completed Contract price \$405,613 Owner San Marcos Unified School Dist Contact Job description CVESD Sunnyside Elementary School Model	Owner Chula Vista Elem School District Contact David Kuhle Job description Alvin Dunn K-8 Phase 1 Location San Marcos, CA Completion date 12/2018 Contract price \$421,085 General Contractor Owner San Marcos Unified School District Contact Bill Lesley Job description Elementary School #46 Location Chula Vista, CA Completion date 12/2016 Contract price \$623,662 General Contractor Owner Chula Vista Elem, School District Contact David Kuhle Job description Palomar College Parking Structure Location San Marcos, CA Completion date 01/2018 Contract price \$604,692 General Contractor Owner Palomar Community College District Contact Gil Camarena Job description La Costa Meadows Elementary School Location San Marcos, CA Completion date 07/2019 Contract price \$405,613 General Contractor Owner San Marcos Unified School Dist Contact Matthew Riley Job description CVESD Sunnyside Elementary School Mod. Location Chula Vista, CA Completion date 08/2019 Contract price \$960,975 General Contractor	Contract price \$1,173,647 General Contractor Owner Chula Vista Elem School District Contact David Kuhle Phone Job description Alvin Dunn K-8 Phase 1 Location San Marcos, CA Completion date 12/2018 Contract price \$421,085 General Contractor Owner San Marcos Unified School District Contact Bill Lesley Phone Job description Elementary School #46 Location Chula Vista, CA Completion date 12/2016 Contract price \$623,662 General Contractor Owner Chula Vista Elem. School District Contact David Kuhle Phone Job description Palomar College Parking Structure Location San Marcos, CA Completion date 01/2018 Contract price \$604,692 General Contractor McCarthy Bull Owner Palomar Community College District Contact Gil Camarena Phone Job description La Costa Meadows Elementary School Location San Marcos, CA Completion date 07/2019 Contract price \$405,613 General Contractor Erickson Hall Owner San Marcos Unified School Dist Contact Matthew Riley Phone Job description CVESD Sunnyside Elementary School Mod.

B. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

To be returned with bid documents:

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects.**]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project Client	Description of Bidder's Work	Period of Performance	Cost of Bidder's Work / Contract Amount	Contact Name/ Phone Number
Please see	attached			
				11,5

JOB #	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
170065	MACC #04 Otay 2nd Pipeline	Y	*	AIA	& AC @ Woodman & Skyline Dr
170066	Del Norte High School	Υ		AIA	Classroom
170067	MiraCosta Program Management	Υ		AIA	Trailer Paving
170068	AC Patch @ Palomar	Y		AIA	1140 W Mission Road
170069	Torrey Pines HS Phs 3 PAC	Y		AIA	CB2018-01 Bid Package #19
170070	Balboa Express Carwash	Y	10/19/17	AIA	Job# BC1727-SD PO# 7164-99
170071	Carmel Valley Recycled Water	Y	10/23/17	AIA	D/B K-15-6286-DBA-3
170072	SDIA Terminal 2 Parking Plaza	Υ		AIA	AC Paving
170073	Hollandia Dairy	Y		AIA	622 E. Mission Rd
170074	CVS 10819 San Diego	Y		AIA	1850 5th Avenue
170075	Sewer & AC Water GJ 764 & 821	Y		AIA	TC #17011-10 Dist 2 San Diego
170076	San Elijo Land Outfall Repl	Y		AIA	FCC # 462-017
170077	Southwestern College	Y	11/15/17	AIA	H Street Trench Patch
170078	13th & Island Street	Y	11/21/17	AIA	13th & Island Street
170079	Kahn Residence	Y		AIA	6153 San Elijo Avenue
170080	Cuyamaca College CC LRC	Y		AIA	900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy
170081	Sewer Group 786	Y		AIA	Project #K18-1479-DBB-3-A
170082	Site Mod @ University City	Y		AIA	High School
170083	Fire Station #5	Υ		AIA	3902 9th Ave
170084	Kettner Lofts	Υ		AIA	2148 India Street
170085	Woodrose Avenue Techtite Sewer	Υ		AIA	PO# 2017-025-54
170086	Sharp Copley Lab & Office	γ		AIA	5651 Copley Drive
170087	Fire Station #5 Hillcrest	Ϋ	12/07/16	AIA	3902 Ninth Ave.
170088	B227 Slab Structural Repl	Υ		AIA	Scwartz Federal Office Bldg
170089	Bellamar Mixed Use	Υ		AIA	Rosecrans & Byron
170090	Q-776 Phase II LOGSU #1	Υ		AIA	Coastal Campus Imperial Beach
170091	Downtown Oceanside Water &	Υ		AIA	Sewer Repl Phs1 PO 2016-015-70
170092	Shelter Island Boat Launch	Υ		AIA	Facility Improv. P0333-1
170093	Outback Parking Lot	Y		AIA	Southwest Corner of San Marcos
180000	Various Trucking	γ		ΑΙΑ	
180001	UCSD Osler Parking Structure	Υ		AIA	Osler Lane & Gilman Dr
180002	Alexan Millenia	γ	01/25/18	AIA	1660 Metro Ave.
180003	ARE-3985 SVB Site/Shell Refrsh	Y		AIA	Level 10 Job# 80028.000
180004	Helix Pipeline 4459	Y		AIA	Jamacha Rd & Vista Del Valle
180005	CVESD-Harborside,	Υ		AIA	Kellogg & Montgomery ES Mods
180006	East Valley Parkway	Υ	02/26/18	AIA	East Valley Parkway
180007	Circle Drive Sewer Pipeline	Υ		AIA	Replacement
180008	Pala Offsite Road Improvements	γ		AIA	Level 10 Job# 80029.012
180009	SDUSD ADA & Sunpower	Y		AIA	PS-17-0128-02
180010	Jury Box Mod @ EJ Schwartz	Y		AIA	Crt - #47PK0918C0012
180011	Jury Deliberation Rooms at	Υ		AIA	EJ Schwartz Crt #47PK0918C0011
180012	30th Street Pipeline Repl	Υ		AIA	K-18-1517-DBB-3-A
180013	USDC New Service Units / Copy	Υ		AIA	Rooms Schwartz US Courthouse
180014	CPMA Middle School Ph 2	Y	02/14/18	AIA	Replace Roofing & HVAC
180015	BroadStone Makers Quarter	Υ	02/16/18	AIA	Broadway & 17th Street
180016	USDC 2nd Floor Conf Room	Y		VIV	221 W Broadway
180017	SWIFT RANCHO VISTA PHASE 6	Υ		AIA	BUILDING 60 CUP
180018	Balboa ES New Classroom, WSM	Y		AIA	CZ-18-0592-23
180019	Hilltop High School Track &	Υ		AIA	Field Completion, 1516-41 A18R1
180020	Millenia Lots 2 & 3	Υ	03/30/18	AIA	1600 Millenia Ave.
180021	Chollas Material Bins	Y		AIA	2781 Caminito Chollas
180022	GSA USDC 5th Floor Conf Room	Υ		AIA	221 W Broadway
180023	La Jolla HS Driveway	Υ		AIA	CZ-15-0777-057
180024	Alvin Dunn Gas Line Trench	Υ		AIA	#878-18
180025	Escondido WTP Metal Bldg	γ		AIA	3440 East Valley Parkway

200066 Sweetwater Pipeline CY 2017-18 Y	JOB #	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
190027 MTS Orange Line	180026	Sweetwater Pipeline CY 2017-18	Y	*	AIA	PO 2018-003-52
190028 8 dg 1330 - Repair and Improve Y	180027		Y	04/25/18	AIA	C Street, Union St., State St.
Section Sect		Bldg 1330 - Repair and Improve	Υ		AIA	Base Training Bldg 1330
180032	180029	Q-919 Support Activity			AIA	Operations Facility #3
180032 Nover High School - SOUSD Y	180030	Self-Realization Fellowship	γ		AIA	Asphalt Patch
180033	180031	Pala Casino Pool		04/30/18	AIA	
180034 NRS 002 MCAS	180032	Hoover High School- SDUSD				
180035	180033	Padre Dam ISP				
ARE 6175 Nancy Ridge Dr Shell Y	180034	RWES 002 MCAS				
180037	180035	Pipeline Rehabilitation AK-l			۸I۷	· ·
180038 Cool Valley Reservoir Y	180036	ARE 6175 Nancy Ridge Dr Shell				•
180030	180037	New Sewer Line@ Central School				
180040 SFCS Road Widening	180038	Cool Valley Reservoir				
180041	180039	Makers Qtrs Block D				
180042	180040	SFCS Road Widening			AIA	•
180043	180041	Twain (Main) HS				
180044 Poway Sewer Line Repair/Repl Y	180042	La Costa Vales PRS Replacement				
180045 Correia MS-ROA	180043	Palomar St & Orange Ave			AIA	•
180046 Thompson Medical Library Y	180044	Poway Sewer Line Repair/Repl			Progress	
180047	180045	Correia MS-ROA				
180048 VCMWD North City Collection Y	180046					
180049 Pacific Trails MS	180047	Anaergia-Esc WTP Bioenergy Fac				
180050 32nd St NAB Pier 10	180048	VCMWD North City Collection				
18005 Security Complex SWC	180049	Pacific Trails MS				
180052 AC WATER & SEWER GROUP 1026 Y	180050	32nd St NAB Pier 10				-
180053 Linda Vista Street X-ing Y	180051					•
180054 Serra HS - New Classroom & Y	180052	AC WATER & SEWER GROUP 1026			•	
Note that the state of the stat	180053	Linda Vista Street X-ing				
180056						•
180057 SWCC Performing Arts and Y AIA Cultural Center 180058 American Rigging Pkg Lot Y AIA 2380 Main St 180059 Ridgeway C Apartments Y AIA 2604 Ridgeway Dr 180060 Digester Settlement Mitigation Y 08/02/18 AIA 6200 Avenida Encinas 180061 Creekside Y AIA 10240 Sorrento Valley Blvd 180062 Gompers Prep Academy Athletic Y AIA Facility CZ-19-0040-08 180063 SDUSD Wilson Middle School Y AIA CZ-18-0755-29 Job# 5093-069 180064 Admiral Boland Way Gates Y AIA 3225 North Harbor Drive 180065 Mission Gorge Rd Median Instal Y AIA Mission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca 180066 Frantz Residence Y AIA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building Z72. NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018 004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001	180055	-				·
180058						
Ridgeway C Apartments						
180060Digester Settlement MitigationY08/02/18AIA6200 Avenida Encinas180061CreeksideYAIA10240 Sorrento Valley Blvd180062Gompers Prep Academy AthleticYAIAFacility CZ-19-0040-08180063SDUSD Wilson Middle SchoolYAIACZ-18-0755-29 Job# 5093-069180064Admiral Boland Way GatesYAIA3225 North Harbor Drive180065Mission Gorge Rd Median InstalYAIAMission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca180066Frantz ResidenceYAIA5425 La Cresenta180067Building 272, NAS North IslandY09/04/18AIA#N62473-17-D-4626180068Lot 9 Via TazonYAIA16950 Via Tazon180069Hotel Del Coronado -RenoY09/17/18AIA1500 Orange Ave180070PCCD Ops & Maint ROAYAIA1290 W Mission Rd180071Const Joint Use Field @ GageYAIAES CZ-18-0855-23180072Fulton Road Sewer ReplacementYAIAPo 2018-004-056180073Hoover HS Culinary Arts & RmYAIA1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08180074Pala Driveway and Tank SiteYAIACZ 19-0022-52180075Encanto ES Joint Use FieldYAIAWater- Burtech PO 2018-19-561800772728 Ocean FrontYAIA2728 Ocean Front180078Blended RO Line ProjectYProgressVarious Locations180079UCSD East Campus Util						
180061 Creekside Y AIA 10240 Sorrento Valley Blvd 180062 Gompers Prep Academy Athletic Y AIA Facility CZ-19-0040-08 180063 SDUSD Wilson Middle School Y AIA CZ-18-0755-29 Job# 5093-069 180064 Admiral Boland Way Gates Y AIA 3225 North Harbor Drive 180065 Mission Gorge Rd Median Instal Y AIA Mission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca 180066 Frantz Residence Y AIA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building 272, NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						* *
180062 Gompers Prep Academy Athletic Y AIA Facility CZ-19-0040-08 180063 SDUSD Wilson Middle School Y AIA CZ-18-0755-29 Job# 5093-069 180064 Admiral Boland Way Gates Y AIA 3225 North Harbor Drive 180065 Mission Gorge Rd Median Instal Y AIA Mission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca 180066 Frantz Residence Y AIA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building 272, NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001				08/02/18		
180063 SDUSD Wilson Middle School Y AIA CZ-18-0755-29 Job# 5093-069 180064 Admiral Boland Way Gates Y AIA 3225 North Harbor Drive 180065 Mission Gorge Rd Median Instal Y AIA Mission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca 180066 Frantz Residence Y AIA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building 272. NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180075						· ·
180064 Admiral Boland Way Gates Y AIA 3225 North Harbor Drive 180065 Mission Gorge Rd Median Instal Y AIA Mission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca 180066 Frantz Residence Y AIA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building 272, NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y						· ·
180065 Mission Gorge Rd Median Instal Y AIA Mission Gorge Rd/ Cuyamaca 180066 Frantz Residence Y 09/04/18 AIA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building 272, NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018 004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180066 Frantz Residence Y ATA 5425 La Cresenta 180067 Building 272, NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 ATA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y ATA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 ATA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCO Ops & Maint ROA Y ATA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y ATA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y ATA P0 2018 004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y ATA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y ATA ATA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y ATA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y ATA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y ATA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180067 Building 272, NAS North Island Y 09/04/18 AIA #N62473-17-D-4626 180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y 09/17/18 AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCO Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA P0 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180068 Lot 9 Via Tazon Y AIA 16950 Via Tazon 180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCD Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA P0 2018 004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001				10 1 17 0		
180069 Hotel Del Coronado -Reno Y 09/17/18 AIA 1500 Orange Ave 180070 PCCO Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA P0 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001				09/04/18		" "
180070 PCCO Ops & Maint ROA Y AIA 1290 W Mission Rd 180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA P0 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180071 Const Joint Use Field @ Gage Y AIA ES CZ-18-0855-23 180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA P0 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001				09/1//18		-
180072 Fulton Road Sewer Replacement Y AIA PO 2018-004-056 180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180073 Hoover HS Culinary Arts & Rm Y AIA 1152 Remodels CZ 19-0150-08 180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180074 Pala Driveway and Tank Site Y AIA 180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180075 Encanto ES Joint Use Field Y AIA CZ 19-0022-52 180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001		- ·				1152 KeWodels C7 13-0150-08
180076 Encinitas Ranch RW Expansion Y AIA Water- Burtech PO 2018-19-56 180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						67 10 0000 50
180077 2728 Ocean Front Y AIA 2728 Ocean Front 180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180078 Blended RO Line Project Y Progress Various Locations 180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
180079 UCSD East Campus Utility Plant Y AIA (ECUP) #181124-001						
		-			-	
180080 La Costa Golf Course Line Y AIA PO 2018-019-63						
	180080	La Costa Golf Course Line	1		AIA	LO 5010-012-02

J0B #	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
180081	Hotel Del Coronado	Y	10/17/18	AIA	1500 Orange Ave.
180082	Mira Mesa High School Mod	Ý	10/1//10	AIA	CZ-18-0763-08
180083	Palomar College Speed Bumps	Y	10/24/18	AIA	at Child Care Facility
180084	Hotel Del North Parking	Y	10/29/18	AIA	Structure #18054045
180085	Additional Pew in Courtroom 2A	Y		AIA	#47PK0918R0045
180086	Van Dyke Storm Drain Repl	Υ	11/05/18	AIA	K-18-1555-DBB-3-A Cass #1-2588
180087	GSA-USDC 2nd Floor Secure	Υ		AIA	Corridor Ceiling Tile Repl
180088	Scripps CEP Connection	Υ		AIA	Contract #5091-069
180089	P800 Steam Distibution System	Υ		AIA	Decent.N62473-15-C-1604
180090	P-966 SOF TRADET ONE Ops. Fac	Y		AIA	N62473-17-D-0819/ F-471
180091	Logan Memorial ES	Y		AIA	CZ 19-0049-29
180092	First Christian Church, N City	Υ		AIA	1800 E 17th Street
180093	AC Water & Sewer Grp 1029	Υ		AIA	MACC Task5 K-17-1496-MAC-3
180094	River Run Circle	Y		AIA	Asphalt List 18-07
180095	Fire Rescue Air Ops Facility	Y		AIA	4302 Ponderosa Ave
180096	Mission Federal Credit Union	Y		AIA	10325 Meanly Drive
180097	P-1310 Ammo Supply Point	Y.		AIA	Upgrade, Phase 2
180098	Creative Performing Media Arts	Y		AIA	****
180099	Wangenheim Middle School	Y		AIA	9230 Gold Coast Dr.
180100	RVCC B59 Improvements	Y	30/00/110	AIA	80027,003
180101	Balboa ES	Y	12/20/18	AIA	1844 S. 40th Street
180102	Grossmont High School Event	Y Y		AIA AIA	Center Multi Prime CN-1512
190000	Various Trucking	Ý	01/02/19	AIA	
190001 190002	East Valley Pkwy	v	01/02/19	AIA	3030 Jarvis Streeet
190002	Jarvis Street Apts. P889 & P890 SOF SEAL Team Ops	Ý		AIA	Facilities N62473-17-C-0830
190003	Diegueno MS Building P	Y		AIA	2150 Village Park Way
190005	GSA- Jury Deliberation Restrms	Ý		AIA	2D, 3D & 4D #47PK17190003
190006	Omni La Costa Ballroom Exp	Y		ATA	544-261
190007	Mongomery-Gibbs Executive	Υ	03/05/19	AIA	Airport Operations Garage
190008	Carlsbad Valve Replacement Phl	Υ		AIA	PWS18-54UTIL Project# 5019A
190009	One Paseo Office	Υ		AIA	12860 & 12830 El Camino Real
190010	CVESD Sunnyside ES Mod	Y		AIA	5430 San Miguel Rd,
190011	Tower 180 Phs 2	Υ		AIA	PO 3886
190012	Sierra Linda/San Pasqual	Υ		AIA	Waterline PO#2019-006-52
190013	Cole Grade Rd Turn Ln	Y		Progress	Valley Center Rd & Cole Grade
190014	SDUSD Emerson Bandini ES WSM	Y		AIA	CZ-19-0286-23 PSA
190015	Grossmont College Blds 36 & 41	Y		AIA	Infrastructure Proj 19-110
190016	La Jolla HS Modernization	Y		AIA	760 Nautilus Street
190017	HCP Lots 18/20 Repositioning	Y		AIA	10410 Science Center Dr
190018	GSA-Swing Space Carpet & Paint	Υ		ATA	PO# EQ9PDC-19-0012
190019	AT&T Garage - Hillcrest	Y		AIA	P0-20-062-105
190020	UCSD 242 Canyon Vista Dining	Υ		AIA	Room
190021	2019 Sewer Pipeline Replacemen	Y		AIA	Various Locations
190022	SDSU Residence Hall	Υ		AIA	Brightview Job# 103926
190023	Sewer & Water Group 1017	Y		AIA	Point Loma Area
190024	SDUSD Point Loma High School	Y		AIA	WSM Phs 1 -CZ-19-0081-08
190025	USD MSA Fransican Monk Relo	Y Y		AIA	5998 Alcala Park SSA Office PO E09PDS-18-0023
190026	GSA-Design Bld Const-El Centro	Y		AIA	Athletic Facility EHCC# 3521
190027 190028	Victory Christian Academy SDUSD Horton ES Joint Use	Y		AIA AIA	Field CZ 19-0867-24 1908-08
190028	New Grass Field @ Grant K-8	Y		AIA	1425 Washington PT
190029	Joint Use Field @ Audubon K-8	Y		AIA	8111 San Vicente St.
190030	Mid City Pipeline Phase 2A	Y		AIA	K-18-1545-DBB-3 TC#17-019-06
190031	Crown Air FBO Offices &	Y		AIA	Hangers WLC #1293
170005	of our file the offices a	180		71871	gor o neo maeso

JOB #	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
190033	Hillstop HS CCD 5	Y		AIA	SPC# 1079
190034	Miramar College Southern	Υ		AIA	Campus Scope B
190035	Cuyamaca College Horticultrual	Υ		AIA	Complex B19.011
190036	Crestwood Fallbrook Healing	Υ	06/15/19	AIA	Center
190037	NRG 1st Ave/Union St/Broadway	Y	06/15/19	ATA	Various Locations
190038	SDUSD Longfellow K-8 JUF	Υ		AIA	CZ20-0127-24
190039	SDUSD Harriet Tubman Village	Y		AIA	Charter School CZ20-0093-23
190040	King-Chavez School	Υ	07/01/19	AIA	2716 Marcy Street
190041	Oak Crest Middle School	Y		AIA	675 Balour Dr.
190042	Pala Utility Dept	Υ		AIA	Various Locations
190043	Museum of Contemporary Art-SD	Y		AIA	Job# 80025.000
190044	GSA, PBS San Diego Service Cnt	Y		AIA	Nevada Field Office, 9PDN
190045	St. John of the Cross	Y		AIA	8086 Broadway
190046	Skyline Elementary School	Ÿ		AIA	Reconstruction, PO#17756
190047	Rock Springs Sewer Replacement	Y		AIA	PO 2018-017-99
190048	USD Learning Commons	Y		AIA	5998 Alcala Park
190049	P892 & P964 SOF Seal Team	Y		ΑTA	N62473-18-C-107/17-1109-046
190050	New CHP Kearny Mesa Facility	Y	00/06/10	AIA	EHCC JOB #3601 PO #53387
190051	3 on Cedros	Y	08/06/19	AIA	741 Cedros Ave.
190052	Cardiff ES Crawford HS WSM Phs 2 & CTE	Y		AIA AIA	1888 Montgomery Ave, Automotive Bldg TCC #190731
190053 190054		Y		AIA	(Dunkin Donuts)
190054	Vista Terrace Shell UCSD Voigt Hydronic Loop	Ý		AIA	Hopkins/Voigt Drive
190055	Palomar Airport Rd. Widening	Y		Progress	Palomar Airport Rd between I-5
190057	Vista Vicente Way Sewer	Y		AIA	Various Locations within
190057	Sea World Attractions	Ý		AIA	Mako 2020 Job #80047.000
190059	HDC Utility S. Beach Early	Ý		AIA	Utility Relocation #19054064
190060	Costa Vista RV Resort	Ÿ		AIA	Gunpowder Pt. Drive at
190061	Canyon Crest Academy	Ý		AIA	5951 Village Center Loop Rd
190062	2909 Encina Primary Effluent	Y		AIA	Conveyance Syst. 2909-105
190063	Emerson Bandini Increment 2	Y		AIA	3510 Newton Ave
190064	County Admin-Temp Swing Space	Y		AIA	-Admin Bldg Laydown Yard
190065	Gateway Energy Storage	Y		AIA	Access Rd
190066	Asphalt List 19-05 Project	Y		AIA	
190067	Palomar College Ramp at	Ÿ		AIA	Swimming Facility
190068	AC Water & Sewer Group 1025	Y		Progress	K-17-1537-DBB-3/PO 2017-007-74
190069	6th and Olive Project	Υ		AIA	525 Olive Street
190070	Camping World	Υ		AIA	200 Travelers Way
190071	Fairfield Inn Mission Bay	Y		AIA	4345 Mission Bay Drive
190072	Cresa Industrial	Y		AIA	8710 Avenida De La Fuente
190073	Penske Otay Mesa	Y		AIA	8710 Avenida De La Fuente
190074	GSA-Otay Mesa Counter&Cabinet	Υ		AIA	Replacment 47PK0919R0015
190075	Demo MCCS Service Station &	Y		AIA	Site Prep 2019-11 001
190076	Legoland 2020	Υ		AIA	1 Legoland Dr
190077	Holland Motors	Υ		AIA	251 Travelers Way
190078	476 Escondido MFRO	Y		AIA	476-103
190079	GSA_ USDC New Service Units	Y		AIA	221 West Broadway
190080	BMR Apex Core & Shell	Υ		AIA	#10827900
190081	Otay Mesa Temporary Parking	Y		AIA	1920 - 20397
190082	Johnson ES Modular Classroom	Y		AIA	500 West Madison Ave
190083	CVESD Feaster Charter	Y		AIA	670 Flower St
190084	14th & Island (15th & Island)	Y		AIA	1475 Island Ave
190085	Hillstone Del Mar	Y		AIA	1404 Camino Del Mar
200000	Various Trucking	Y		T & M	Healing Conde
200001	SDSU Native and Indigenous	Υ		AIA	Healing Garden

JOB ∦	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
200002	Applegate	Υ		AIA	17442 El Vuelo
200003	Palomar Health Rehabilitation	Y		AIA	Institute JOB 5090-091
200004	625 Broadway	Υ		AIA	625 Broadway
200005	Patrick Henry HS Berm	Y		AIA	6702 Wandermere Drive
200006	Salerno -R28 Montecito Village	Y		AIA	PO# 2017-032-77
200007	Palomar College Comet Circle	Y		AIA	West CUPCCAA:603-20
200008	Cass St. Street Light UU143	Y		AIA	L-17-1511-JAC-2-A
200009	Santa Margarita River	Y		Progress	Conjunctive Use Facility
200010	PROTEA VA Clinic - Aero Drive	Υ		AIA	3533-12 FEDERAL PW
200011	9455 Towne Centre	Υ		AIA	Project #18054013
200012	APPLE - THE BOX	Υ		AIA	#19054077
200013	Target T-1140 Rancho SD	γ		AIA	2911 Jamacha Rd
200014	P-892 Mobile Communications	Y		AIA	NSWC SWC Coastal Campus
200015	WSM @ Montgomery MS	Y		AIA	CZ 20-0082-23
200016	WSM @ Carson ES Phase 1	Υ		AIA	CZ19-0891-08 Soltek# 01-1087
200017	Alexan	Y		AIA	PO No. 40646
200018	Hotel Del Coronado	Υ	03/03/20	AIA	South Beach Development
200019	Chollas Community Park Comfort	Y.		AIA	Station #307 K-19-1785-DBB-3
200020	Pacific Beach MS WSM Inc 2	Y		AIA	CZ19-0082-42
200021	CHS Chiller Plant and Science	Y		AIA	Building Modernization 3909-17
200022	Rangeland Road Water Line	Y		Progress	18030 Highland Valley Rd
200023	Brown Field Tech Park Site Imp	Ÿ		Progress	KTA Job 18-02
200024	Valle Vista, Serena & Vista	Ÿ		Progress	Camino Pipeline Replacement
200025	Chula Vista FS 5 & 9	Y		AIA	#5 341 Orange Avenue
200025	RMR The Muse at Torrey Pines	Y		AIA	3030,3040,3050 Science Park Dr
200027	Poway HS Track Lighting	Y		AIA	15500 Espola Road
200027	GSA El Centro SSA Finishes	Y		AIA	47PK0920C0008/EN-47PK0920C000
200020	650 Bennett Ave	Ý		Progress	650 Bennett Ave
200023	North Island Fitness Center	Ÿ		AIA	600 McCain Blvd
200032	SWCCD Public Safety Training	Ý		AIA	8100 Gigantic Street
200032	Rancho Buena Vista High School	Ÿ		AIA	Softball Field EHCC# 3942
200033	Montezuma Road Emergency Storm	Ϋ́		AIA	Drian Project FCC#1500-109
200035	Magnolia Elementary School Mod	Ÿ		AIA	EHCC# 3909-32
200035	641 Camino de la Fuente	Ÿ		AIA	C1100# 3309 32
200037	Ridgeway C Apartments	Ý		AIA	2604 Ridgeway Drive
200037	Kelly Elementary School Mod	Ý		AIA	4885 Kelly Drive
200030	EWA Congeneration Building	Ϋ́		AIA	Structural Repair FCC#484-103
200039	SDSU Aztec Center	Ÿ		AIA	5390 55th Street
200040	Innovation MS & Carver ES	Ý		AIA	Joint Use Field & Site Impr.
200041	Swinerton Office	Ý	06/19/20	Progress	16798 West Bernardo Drive
200042	Hollandia Dairy Seal Coat	Ŷ	07/03/20	AIA	622 E. Mission Road
200043	Moody's Haul Road	Ϋ́	07703720	Progress	3210 Oceanside Blvd.
200044	Crawford HS Modernization Phs3	Y		AIA	CZ20-0020-08.A1
200045	Morning Sun Drive & Woodside	Ý		Progress	Lane ADA Improvements, #19-09
		Ϋ́		AIA	PO# 23315- San Marcos
200047	McDonalds-Various Site Impr.	Y		AIA	939 E. Mission Ave.
200048	Mission Middle School	Y		AIA	MBC #5105-078
200049	Scripps La Jolla Tower II	Y			
200050	Jefferson & Vista Way			AIA	2205 Vista Way
200051	Hope Elementary School Mod	Ÿ		AIA	EHCC# 3910-33
200052	Dictionary Hill Water Line	Ĭ		Progress	Replacement Project #LB2003B
200053	SDSU TOCA Storm Drain	Y		AIA	5431 Scripps Terrace
200054	Del Mar Heights School Rebuild	Y		AIA	Project# 16706000
200055	Rainbow Heights Pump Station	Y		Progress	3705 Hwy 395
200056	Renovation Bldg. 158 and	Y		AIA	Demolition Bldg. 58, Job#1903
200057	Amazon Carlsbad	Y.		AIA	Meridian Oaks North

JOB #	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
200058	Westview Driveway	Y		AIA	San Diego, #24640
200059	Army Navy Academy	Υ		AIA	Student Center
200060	Brittannia Park	Υ		AIA	2451 Siempre Viva Court
200061	P-110 Littoral Combat Ship	Υ		AIA	Readiniess Center, Soltek#1089
200062	SDUSD Memorial Prep Whole Site	Y		AIA	Modernizatin - 16081000-22
200063	Solana Vista Elementary School	Y		AIA	780 Santa Victoria
200064	Granite Hills Bldg 160	Υ		AIA	Multi Prime Structural-CN-2178
200065	Rancheros Office Bldg	Υ	08/28/20	AIA	570 Rancheros
200066	Rolando Elementary School	Y		AIA	Joint Use Field -CZ21-0123-39
200067	Redeemer San Diego	Y		AIA	1831 S El Camino Real
200068	Rockefeller Airway	Y		AIA	Industrial Park
200069	DHS-CPB COVID 19 Mitigation	Y		AIA	San Diego County
200070	Emerson Bandini ES	Y	09/24/20	AIA	3510 Newton Ave
200071	UCHS	Υ	09/18/20	AIA	6949 Gennesee Ave
200072	Q-918 Close Quarters Combat	Y		AIA	#6604029001 Contract#301-033
200073	DHS-CBP Tecate Swing Gates	Y		AIA	405 Tecate Road
200074	GSA US Attorney's Office 5th	Y		AIA	Flr Ofc #55/#57 Soundproofing
200075	290 Playa Del Sur	Y		AIA	
200076	P-334 Supply Warehouse & Admin	Y		AIA	N62473-17-D-4628/N62473-19-6
200077	DHS-CBP Otay Mesa Secondary	Υ		AIA	Fence Cont#70B01C20C00000184
200078	DHS-CBP AC Unit (Shoot House)	Υ		AIA	Cont# 70B01C20C00000181
200079	Standley MS JUF & Aquatics	Υ		AIA	6298 Radcliffe Drive
200080	De Portola MS - Solar Gen Syst	Y		AIA	PS 19-0333.52
200081	Airway Road Grind & Overlay	Υ	10/16/20	AIA	2001 Airway Rd
200082	5801 Lago Lindo	Υ	10/20/20	AIA	
200083	Clairemont Village Phase II	Y	10/22/20	AIA	3007 Clairemont Drive
200084	Bldg R2 @ Hot Pit 905	Y		AIA	N62473-17-D-4363
200085	Pipeline Replacement 2019	Y	10/21/20	Progress	Various Locations
200086	Pt. Loma Corrosion Repair	Y		ATA	Rosecrans Entrance/Warhead Rd
200087	Valley View Casino	Υ	10/29/20	AIA	Bone Yard Paving, PO#414301
200088	Asphalt Repairs @ La Jolla ES	γ		AIA	CZ-19-0673-42 Soltek# 1080
200089	General Atomics A40	Υ		AIA	12365 Crosthwaite Circle
200090	Cuyamaca College Student Svs	Y		AIA	900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy
200092	Nimitz Crossing/Voltaire Apts	Y	11/24/20	AIA	3909 Voltaire Street
200093	Camp Pendleton Area 22	Υ		AIA	Marine Mart
200094	Irvine C. La Jolla Centre Gas	Υ		AIA	Repair
200095	Renovation of Staff Restrooms	Y		AIA	#47PK0921C0008
200096	Legacy Hills	Y	11/30/20	AIA	12730 Monte Vista Road
200097	Myers 12 Oceanside	Y		AIA	1909 Myers Rd.
200098	Camp Bashor	Υ		AIA	2297 Wueste Rd
200099	Valhalla High School	Υ	12/16/20	AIA	Locker Room
200100	US Attny's Office Bathroom	Υ		AIA	#47PK0921C0010/EN-47PK0921C0
200101	Apple Rancho Bernardo	γ		AIA	16618 West Bernardo Drive
210000	Various Trucking	Y		T & M	
210001	Traffic Calming on Oriole Ct,	Y		Progress	Mimosa Dr, Moorhen Pl & Dove
210002	San Elijo JPA- Bldg & Site Imp	Y		AIA	Project#5246352 Sub#463520340S
210003	Calle Hermosa Road Repair	Υ		AIA	
210004	Roosevelt Smart Growth	Υ		Progress	Corridor Capital Imorovement
210005	Dove Library Parking Lot	Υ		AIA	1775 Dove Lane
210006	Overland Trail Lift Station	Y		Progress	2950 Overland Trail
210008	COSD Juvenile Justice Campus	Y		AIA	Project# 16547000
210009	Hillcrest Mixed Use	Υ		AIA	635 Robinson Ave.
210010	SDUSD John Muir WSM	Y		AIA	Work Order #190020.030
210011	Overland Trail Lift Station	Y		AIA	Rehabiliation
210012	Steele Canyon HS Visitors	Υ		AIA	Bleachers

JOB #	JOB NAME	ACTIVE	START DATE	BILL TYPE	ADDRESS LINE #1
210013	P-1090 MEF CON Information	Υ	**	AIA	Center N62473-20-C-0055
210014	VHS Softball Field & Tennis	Υ	03/02/21	AIA	Court Renovations EHCC# 3943
210015	Tunnel Hill Facilities Rehab	Υ		Progress	
210016	CBX- CBP Expansion	Υ		AIA	2745 Otay Pacific Drive
210017	Attebury Dr. Connector at	Υ		AIA	Deadwood Dr.
210018	Lindley Reservoir	Y		AIA	PHC Job #C2008
210019	Qualcomm 12 KV	Y		AIA	5555 Morehouse Drive
210020	Allstate Moving Systems	Υ		AIA	12356 Melvers Ct.
210021	Aero Drive Trailer Removal	Υ		AIA	
210022	Port of San Diego-Warehouse C	Υ		AIA	
210024	Repair Q4 SPECWAR UH-BLDG 618	Υ		AIA	NAB Coronado - #38200009-34
210025	P-312 PMO Facility Replacement	Υ		AIA	3820034-34
210027	Sharp Grossmont Parking	Y		AIA	Structure & Surface Lot
210028	Ramona Waterline Replacement	Υ		Progress	B Street, E Street, 5th Street
210029	Aperture Phase 1	Υ		AIA	6040 Edgewood Bend Court
210030	Encinitas Sewer Rehab	Υ		Progress	FY2019-2020 Citywide DB2020-38
210031	De Portola ES	Υ		AIA	
210032	CPMA Solar Carport	Υ		AIA	5050 Conrad Ave.
210033	SWCCD ADA Solar Carport	Υ		AIA	900 Otay Lakes Road

ASBESTOS-FREE MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

To be returned with bid documents:

The undersigned declares that he or she is the person who executed the bid for:

BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

(hereinafter referred to as the "Project"), and submitted it to the **SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT** (hereinafter referred to as the "District") on behalf of **RAP Engineering, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor").

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, in completing the Contractor's Work for the Project, no material furnished, installed or incorporated into the Project will contain, or in itself be composed of, any materials listed by the federal or state EPA or federal or state health agencies as a hazardous material.

Any disputes involving the question of whether or not material installed with asbestos-containing equipment is settled by electron microscopy; the cost of any such tests shall be paid by the Contractor.

All work or materials installed by the Contractor which is found to contain asbestos, or work or material installed with asbestos-containing equipment, will be immediately rejected and this work shall be removed and replaced by the Contractor at no additional cost to the District.

Decontamination and removal of work found to contain asbestos or work installed with asbestoscontaining equipment shall be done only under supervision of a qualified consultant, knowledgeable in the field of asbestos abatement and accredited by the Environmental Protection Agency.

The Asbestos Removal Contractor shall be an EPA accredited contractor qualified in the removal of asbestos and shall be chosen and approved the District who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter.

The Asbestos Consultant shall be chosen and approved by the District who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter.

The work will be not accepted until asbestos contamination is reduced to levels deemed acceptable by the Asbestos Consultant.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 14k day of APKIL Name of Contractor (Print or Type)	, 20 <mark>21</mark> at	DON MARCOS, CA
Ву	Robert Perez	
Signature	Print Name	CHRISTINA GARCIA Notary Public – California
President		San Diego County Commission # 2196217
Title		My Comm. Expires May 8, 2021
Subscribed and sworn before me this 14+10 day or	f April 20 21	_
	for the State of California	
My Commission Expires: 5 8 202		

FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENT APPLICATION

BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

To be returned with bid documents:

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 13 of the General Conditions - District Determination of Fingerprinting Requirement Application is as follows:

The District has considered the totality of the circumstances concerning the Project and has determined that the Contract and Contractor's employees are subject to the requirements of Education Code section 45125.2 and Paragraph (a) of Article 13 of the General Conditions.

In accordance with the Education Code the <u>Contractor shall provide for the continual supervision</u> and monitoring of all Contractor's employees by an employee of the Contractor who has received fingerprint clearance from the California Department of Justice.

I CERTIFY (OR DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK ALL SUPERVISORS ON THIS PROJECT WILL HAVE COMPLETED FINGERPRINT BACKGROUND CHECKS FROM THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE THROUGH ANY LIVESCAN SERVICE AND WILL HAVE BEEN FOUND TO HAVE NOT COMMITTED A VIOLENT OR SERIOUS FELONY (PENAL CODE SECTIONS 667.5(C) AND 1192.7(C)); AND WILL PROVIDE CONTINUAL SUPERVISION AND MONITORING OF THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES. IF BACKGROUND CHECKS ARE NOT COMPLETED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE PROJECT, CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY THE SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICTAND A PER DIEM CHARGE WILL BE CHARGED FOR SUPERVISION BY DISTRICT EMPLOYEES.

Executed this 14th day of ARIL California.	_, 2021	at SAN MARCOS, CA
By: Robert Perez	Title:	President
Signature:		
Business Name: RAP Engineering, Inc.		

FORM MUST BE NOTARIZED

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of San Diego	S.S.
On April 14, 2021 before me, Christina Garcia	, Notary Public Name of Notary Public, Title
personally appeared Robert Perez	
Neme	of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and to instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of winstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	edged to me that he/she/they executed hat by his/her/their signature(e) on the hich the person(e) acted, executed the
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could p this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove used Description of Attached Document	revent fraudulent removal and realtachment of
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: ☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Page # Entry # Notary contact:
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other	☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
representing: Hams(s) of Perosn(s) Entity(is(s) Signer is Representing	

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT REGARDING MAINTAINING A DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

To be returned with bid documents:

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is part of the Contract made by and between the **Santee School District** (hereinafter referred to as the "District") and RAP Engineering, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor") for the above named project. This form is required from all successful bidders pursuant to the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section 8350 et seq.) The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. It addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a State agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition;
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace;
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace;
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee-assistance programs; and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.

- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:
- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace;
 - B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 et seq., and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Each District consultant, contractor and vendor shall, moreover, advise the District whether they have a policy or procedure for maintaining a drug free workplace at the consultant's contractor's, or vendor's own place of business and if so, shall briefly describe it in writing to District officials.

In accordance with Board Policy 4020, following:

Contractors and Vendors

The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section 8350 et seq.) requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency, must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. The Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a State agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

Contractors with whom the District contracts for public works projects through the formal bid process or consultants with whom the District contracts must agree that vendors, employees or agents of the contractor or consultant shall not in any way be impaired due to being under the influence of alcohol or an illegal drug(s) while performing services for the District or while on District property.

No such person shall possess an open container of alcohol or consume alcohol, or possess, or be under the influence of an illegal drug, nor shall they sell, offer, or provide alcohol or an illegal drug(s) to another person while on District property.

All District consultants, contractors, and vendors shall inform their employees and agents that are performing service for the District of the District's objective of a safe, healthful, and productive

workplace and the prohibition of drug and alcohol use or impairment from same while performing such service for the District.

Each District consultant, contractor, and vendor shall, moreover, advise the District whether they have a policy or procedure for maintaining a drug free workplace at the consultant's, contractor's, or vendor's own place of business, and, if so, shall briefly describe it in writing to District officials.

Business name:	RAP Engir	eering, Inc.
Does X	Does not	Have a policy or procedure for maintaining a drug free workplace at their own place of business.
X	Attached is a copy of such Following is a brief descrip	policy or procedure or tion of such policy or procedure:

Signature:

Title:

Robert Perez, President

Legal Reference: the Drug Free Workplace Act of 1988 and Public Law 100-690 Section 5151-5160

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

BID #2021-075-002 ASPHALT REPLACEMENT AT PROSPECT AVENUE SCHOOL

To be returned with bid documents:

Robert Perez	being first duly sworn, deposes and says that
he is President	of RAP Engineering, Inc. the party making the attached bid;
that the bid is not made in the interest of	of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company,
association, organization, or corporation	r; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder
has not directly or indirectly induced or	solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has
not directly or indirectly colluded, consp	ired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in
a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrai	n from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or
indirectly, sought by agreement, comm	nunication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the
bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any	overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any tage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone
other bidder, or to secure any advan-	t all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the
hidder has not directly or indirectly s	submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the
contents thereof or divulged information	n or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any
	ociation, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent
thereof to effectuate a collusive or shan	
a var de elemente en	der penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
	der penalty of perjuly under the laws of the otate of camonica and
the foregoing is true and correct.	
Name of Bidder RAP Engineer	ing, Inc.
Signature	
Name Robert Perez	
Title President	
Dated 4/14/21	

FORM MUST BE NOTARIZED

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of San Diego	S.S.
On April 14, 2021 before me, Christina Garc	ia, Notary Public Name of Notary Public. Title
personally appeared Robert Perez	
Ne.	ne of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknown the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of vinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	ledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 2196217 My Comm. Expires May 8, 2021
Christum Uhini Signature of Notary Public	Seal
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us	prevent fraudulent removal and realtachment
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
ocument titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
	form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
ontaining pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
☐ Individual(s)	Notary contact:
☐ Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s)	Other
Title(s)	Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
Pepresenting:	
trained by the post of principal differency substantial	